

## Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

July 27, 2021

Immediately following the Planning Session **Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex** 

Call to Order: ...... Speaker Randall Hicks

Invocation:	
Roll C	all: Legislative Research Specialist Alicia Stroble
ORDER OF BUSINESS:	
NCR 21-008 Adopted 13-1	A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL APPROVING THE TERMS OF ENGAGEMENT WITH BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr.
TR 21-109 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REPEALING TR 21-064 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT ACCEPTING A DONATION OF LAND LOCATED IN MCINTOSH COUNTY, OKLAHOMA) AND AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REVISED CONTRACT ACCEPTING A DONATION OF LAND LOCATED IN MCINTOSH COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Mark Randolph
TR 21-110 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A WHOLESALE SUPPLY AGREEMENT WITH WORLD FUEL SERVICES, INC. FOR THE TWIN HILLS CONVENIENCE PLAZA Sponsor: James Jennings
TR 21-111 Adopted 13-1	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING A CONSENT LETTER WITH BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP Sponsor: Patrick Freeman Jr.
ANNOUNCEMENTS:	

**ADJOURNMENT** 

**BENEDICTION:**